
Jurisdiction Section/Committee Office Fax Mobile Street City State ZIP
Midori Akamine Hawaii State Bar Association Natural Resources Law Section midoriakamine@mac.com 

John Beling Massachusetts Department 

of Environmental Protection

Boston Bar Association jdbeling@gmail.com 

Lorrie B. Benson Nebraska State Bar Association lbenson@nebar.com (402) 475-7091 (402) 475-7098 635 S 14th St. #200 Lincoln NE 68508

Maura E. Blau Greenbaum, Rowe, Smith & 

Davis LLP

New Jersey State Bar Association Environmental Law Section and 

Special Committee on Renewable 

Energy, Cleantech and Climate 

Change

732.476.2754 732.476.2755 908.370.1418 99 Wood Ave. South 

(office location)

Iselin NJ 08830

P.O. Box 5600 (mail) Woodbridge NJ 07095

Darren Carnell Office of the Prosecuting 

Attorney

Darren.Carnell@kingcounty.gov (206) 477-1120 516 3rd Ave Rm W400 Seattle WA 98104-

2388

Todd A. Coomes Richard, Layton & Finger Delaware Bar Association coomes@rlf.com 302.651.7500 302.498.7507 One Rodney Square, 

920 King Street

Wilmington DE 19801

Douglas  Dagan Natural Resources Defense 

Council

DDagan@nrdc.org 312.651.7932 312.767.7931 20 N. Wacher Drive, 

Suiite 1600

Chicago IL 60606

Kimberly E. Diamond Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP American Bar Association Renewable, Alternative, and 

Distributed Energy Resource 

(RADER) Committee

Kimberly.Diamond@dbr.com (212) 248-3199 (212) 253-4253 1177 Avenue of the 

Americas, 41st Floor

New York NY 10036-

2714

Liz Edmondson The Council of State 

Governments

CSG Director of Energy and 

Environmental Policy; Director of 

Kentucky Bar Association's Energy 

and Environment Section

ledmondson@csg.org 859.244.8087 502-541-3140 1776 Avenue of the 

States

Lexington KY 40511

Pamela Esterman Sive, Paget & Riesel pesterman@sprlaw.com 212-421-2150

Richard H. Friedman McNees Wallace & Nurick 

LLC

Pennsylvania Bar Association Environmental and Energy Section 717.237.5469 717.260.1694 100 Pine Street Harrisburg PA 17101

Michael B. Gerrard Columbia Law School, Arnold 

& Porter LLP

mgerra@law.columbia.edu 212-854-3287 435 W. 116th St. New York NY 10027

Steve Harvey Steve Harvey Law LLC A Call to the Bar: Lawyers for 

Common Sense on Climate 

Change

steve@steveharveylaw.com 215-438-6600

J. Kevin Healy Bryan Cave LLP New York State Bar Association Environmental Law Section jkhealy@bryancave.com (212) 541-1078 1290 Ave. of the 

Americas

New York NY 10004

Diane Henkels Henkels Law LLC Oregon State Bar Sustainable Futures Section dhenkels@actionnet.net 541-270-6001

Carl Howard U.S. EPA howard.carl@epa.gov 212-637-3216 290 Broadway New York NY 10007

Stuart D. Kaplow Stuart D. Kaplow, P.A. Maryland State Bar Association skaplow@stuartkaplow.com 410-339-3910 410-339-3912 15 East Chesapeake 

Avenue

Towson MD 21286-

5306

Michael Mahoney Pfizer New York City Bar Association Environmental Law Committee Mike.G.Mahoney@pfizer.com

Ann McQuesten White Summers Caffee & 

James, LLP

Oregon State Bar Sustainable Future Section amcquesten@white-summers.com 503.419.3015 503.419.3001

Catherine V. Pagano United States Postal Service Women's Bar Association of DC cvpages10101@gmail.com 202 268-3427 301 547-5576

R. Allan Payne Doney Crowley P.C. Chairman of Natural Resource, 

Energy and Environmental Law  

Section of the Montana State Bar 

Association 

(406) 443 2211 P.O. Box 1185 Helena MT 59624-

1185

Virginia Robbins Bond, Schoeneck & King New York State Bar Association Environmental Law Section vrobbins@bsk.com (315) 218-8182 One Lincoln Center Syracuse NY 13078

Patricia F. Sharkey Environmental Law Counsel, 

P.C.

Illinois State Bar Association Environmental Law Section psharkey@environmentallawcounsel.com 312.981.0404 180 North LaSalle 

Street, Suite 3700

Chicago IL 60601

Martin R. Siegel Stock and Leader Pennsylvania Bar Association Energy and Environment Section msiegel@stockandleader.com (717) 846-9800 221 West Philadelphia 

Street, Suite 600

York PA 17401-

2994

Michelle Slater Michelle Slater Law LLC Oregon State Bar Association Sustainable Futures Section michelleslaterlaw@gmail.com 507.577.1446

Randy Strobo Downey Strobo PLLC Kentucky Bar Association rstrobo@downeystrobo.com 502-290-9751 239 South Fifth Street, 

Suite 917

Louisville KY 40202

Roya Vasseghi Wilson Elser DC Women's Bar Association rvasseghi@wildonelser.com 703.852.7819 703.245.9301 8444 Westpark Drive, 

Suite 510

McLean VA 22102
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